
Practice 1 Results by Driver Fastest Lap
GapTime TotalLapTeam CarClass DriverNr MphPos

6 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963GTP Laurens Vanthoor 1 1:47.985 15 21 124.683

7 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963GTP Felipe Nasr 2 1:48.011 8 11 0.026 0.026 124.653

31 Cadillac Whelen Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Jack Aitken 3 1:48.189 13 14 0.204 0.178 124.448

7 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963GTP Julien Andlauer 4 1:48.231 11 21 0.246 0.042 124.400

40 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Louis Deletraz 5 1:48.388 15 16 0.403 0.157 124.220

10 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Filipe Albuquerque 6 1:48.766 5 10 0.781 0.378 123.788

6 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963GTP Kevin Estre 7 1:48.802 5 15 0.817 0.036 123.747

60 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06GTP Tom Blomqvist 8 1:48.875 7 10 0.890 0.073 123.664

60 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06GTP Colin Braun 9 1:48.917 6 12 0.932 0.042 123.616

10 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Ricky Taylor 10 1:48.919 11 18 0.934 0.002 123.614

31 Cadillac Whelen Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Frederik Vesti 11 1:49.034 13 14 1.049 0.115 123.484

24 BMW M Team WRT BMW M Hybrid V8GTP Robin Frijns 12 1:49.046 15 17 1.061 0.012 123.470

31 Cadillac Whelen Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Earl Bamber 13 1:49.047 7 8 1.062 0.001 123.469

25 BMW M Team WRT BMW M Hybrid V8GTP Kevin Magnussen 14 1:49.155 15 19 1.170 0.108 123.347

25 BMW M Team WRT BMW M Hybrid V8GTP Philipp Eng 15 1:49.165 9 10 1.180 0.010 123.335

23 ASTON MARTIN THOR Team Aston Martin ValkyrieGTP Ross Gunn 16 1:49.269 8 15 1.284 0.104 123.218

40 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Jordan Taylor 17 1:49.272 14 17 1.287 0.003 123.215

93 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06GTP Renger van der Zande 18 1:49.416 4 7 1.431 0.144 123.053

93 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06GTP Nick Yelloly 19 1:49.454 6 11 1.469 0.038 123.010

93 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06GTP Alex Palou 20 1:49.546 14 15 1.561 0.092 122.906

5 JDC-Miller MotorSports Porsche 963GTP Kaylen Frederick 21 1:49.702 11 12 1.717 0.156 122.732

5 JDC-Miller MotorSports Porsche 963GTP Nico Pino 22 1:49.765 17 24 1.780 0.063 122.661

60 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06GTP Scott Dixon 23 1:49.889 6 8 1.904 0.124 122.523

24 BMW M Team WRT BMW M Hybrid V8GTP Dries Vanthoor 24 1:50.438 7 9 2.453 0.549 121.914

22 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Paul Di Resta 25 1:50.700 11 14 2.715 0.262 121.625

23 ASTON MARTIN THOR Team Aston Martin ValkyrieGTP Roman De Angelis 26 1:50.716 5 7 2.731 0.016 121.608

18 Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Ferdinand Habsburg 27 1:50.748 14 16 2.763 0.032 121.573

24 BMW M Team WRT BMW M Hybrid V8GTP Sheldon van der Linde 28 1:50.780 4 7 2.795 0.032 121.537

99 AO Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Dane Cameron 29 1:51.011 7 13 3.026 0.231 121.284

73 Pratt Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Pietro Fittipaldi 30 1:51.144 13 14 3.159 0.133 121.139

11 TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Charles Milesi 31 1:51.195 6 14 3.210 0.051 121.084

43 Inter Europol Competition ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Tom Dillmann 32 1:51.208 14 16 3.223 0.013 121.070

8 Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Tristan Vautier 33 1:51.279 12 21 3.294 0.071 120.992

04 Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Alex Quinn 34 1:51.362 10 15 3.377 0.083 120.902

2 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Mikkel Jensen 35 1:51.382 10 11 3.397 0.020 120.880

73 Pratt Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Manuel Espirito Santo 36 1:51.547 13 14 3.562 0.165 120.702

2 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Hunter McElrea 37 1:51.670 7 10 3.685 0.123 120.569
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43 Inter Europol Competition ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Bijoy Garg 38 1:51.795 10 13 3.810 0.125 120.434

37 Intersport Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Oliver Jarvis 39 1:52.103 9 11 4.118 0.308 120.103

23 ASTON MARTIN THOR Team Aston Martin ValkyrieGTP Alex Riberas 40 1:52.197 6 9 4.212 0.094 120.002

79 JDC-Miller MotorSports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Josh Burdon 41 1:52.257 6 13 4.272 0.060 119.938

52 Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Parker Thompson 42 1:52.422 8 14 4.437 0.165 119.762

52 Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Harry Tincknell 43 1:52.534 5 8 4.549 0.112 119.643

22 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Rasmus Lindh 44 1:52.542 7 8 4.557 0.008 119.635

18 Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Jacob Abel 45 1:53.100 9 9 5.115 0.558 119.044

11 TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 David Heinemeier Hansson 46 1:53.651 5 9 5.666 0.551 118.467

04 Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 George Kurtz 47 1:53.810 11 22 5.825 0.159 118.302

99 AO Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 PJ Hyett 48 1:53.814 2 3 5.829 0.004 118.297

37 Intersport Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Seth Lucas 49 1:54.192 6 7 6.207 0.378 117.906

52 Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Misha Goikhberg 50 1:54.537 14 14 6.552 0.345 117.551

22 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Daniel Goldburg 51 1:55.117 5 9 7.132 0.580 116.958

73 Pratt Miller Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Chris Cumming 52 1:55.247 7 8 7.262 0.130 116.827

11 TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Tobi Lutke 53 1:55.405 3 14 7.420 0.158 116.667

43 Inter Europol Competition ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Jeremy Clarke 54 1:55.703 5 9 7.718 0.298 116.366

79 JDC-Miller MotorSports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Sennan Fielding 55 1:55.771 3 9 7.786 0.068 116.298

2 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Phil Fayer 56 1:56.106 9 11 8.121 0.335 115.962

37 Intersport Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Jon Field 57 1:56.174 15 15 8.189 0.068 115.894

18 Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Naveen Rao 58 1:56.249 4 12 8.264 0.075 115.820

8 Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 John Farano 59 1:56.274 9 9 8.289 0.025 115.795

57 WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3GTD Philip Ellis 60 1:59.363 6 8 11.378 3.089 112.798

80 Lone Star Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3GTD Scott Andrews 61 1:59.798 10 14 11.813 0.435 112.388

34 Conquest Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Lorenzo Patrese 62 2:00.268 5 17 12.283 0.470 111.949

77 AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTDPRO Alessio Picariello 63 2:00.297 18 19 12.312 0.029 111.922

120 Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Tom Sargent 64 2:00.431 8 15 12.446 0.134 111.798

4 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTDPRO Tommy Milner 65 2:00.451 5 15 12.466 0.020 111.779

62 Risi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Daniel Serra 66 2:00.454 11 12 12.469 0.003 111.776

27 Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoGTD Tom Gamble 67 2:00.499 16 16 12.514 0.045 111.735

912 Manthey 1St Phorm Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Riccardo Pera 68 2:00.526 11 14 12.541 0.027 111.710

911 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTDPRO Ricardo Feller 69 2:00.560 8 10 12.575 0.034 111.678

033 Triarsi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Miguel Molina 70 2:00.656 8 15 12.671 0.096 111.589

48 WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3GTDPRO Luca Stolz 71 2:00.660 7 11 12.675 0.004 111.586

96 Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 EVOGTD Robby Foley 72 2:00.737 12 13 12.752 0.077 111.514

27 Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoGTD Zacharie Robichon 73 2:00.747 9 12 12.762 0.010 111.505

14 Vasser Sullivan Racing Lexus RC F GT3GTDPRO Jack Hawksworth 74 2:00.775 9 10 12.790 0.028 111.479
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80 Lone Star Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3GTD Lin Hodenius 75 2:00.802 3 9 12.817 0.027 111.454

77 AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTDPRO Harry King 76 2:00.802 6 14 12.817 0.000 111.454

023 Triarsi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Kenton Koch 77 2:00.845 6 14 12.860 0.043 111.415

12 Vasser Sullivan Racing Lexus RC F GT3GTD Aaron Telitz 78 2:00.848 7 9 12.863 0.003 111.412

59 RLL Team McLaren McLaren 720S GT3 EVOGTDPRO Max Esterson 79 2:00.893 14 20 12.908 0.045 111.370

57 WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3GTD Indy Dontje 80 2:00.919 5 10 12.934 0.026 111.346

12 Vasser Sullivan Racing Lexus RC F GT3GTD Benjamin Pedersen 81 2:00.945 5 8 12.960 0.026 111.323

4 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTDPRO Nicky Catsburg 82 2:00.965 8 9 12.980 0.020 111.304

14 Vasser Sullivan Racing Lexus RC F GT3GTDPRO Ben Barnicoat 83 2:01.011 8 9 13.026 0.046 111.262

36 DXDT Racing Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Charlie Eastwood 84 2:01.037 8 17 13.052 0.026 111.238

13 13 Autosport Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Matthew Bell 85 2:01.067 3 15 13.082 0.030 111.210

911 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTDPRO Klaus Bachler 86 2:01.125 5 10 13.140 0.058 111.157

70 Inception Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Ollie Millroy 87 2:01.125 6 14 13.140 0.000 111.157

21 Af Corse Usa Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Antonio Fuoco 88 2:01.127 13 19 13.142 0.002 111.155

1 Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Connor De Phillippi 89 2:01.134 7 13 13.149 0.007 111.149

57 WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3GTD Russell Ward 90 2:01.165 16 16 13.180 0.031 111.120

912 Manthey 1St Phorm Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Morris Schuring 91 2:01.171 9 10 13.186 0.006 111.115

9 Pfaff Motorsports Lamborghini Temerario GT3GTDPRO Andrea Caldarelli 92 2:01.252 5 14 13.267 0.081 111.041

62 Risi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Davide Rigon 93 2:01.252 7 13 13.267 0.000 111.041

19 van der Steur Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoGTD Valentin Hasse Clot 94 2:01.253 7 18 13.268 0.001 111.040

59 RLL Team McLaren McLaren 720S GT3 EVOGTDPRO Dean MacDonald 95 2:01.264 8 8 13.279 0.011 111.030

3 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTDPRO Antonio Garcia 96 2:01.268 15 21 13.283 0.004 111.026

64 Ford Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTDPRO Ben Barker 97 2:01.273 4 12 13.288 0.005 111.021

14 Vasser Sullivan Racing Lexus RC F GT3GTDPRO Kyle Kirkwood 98 2:01.288 7 9 13.303 0.015 111.008

25 BMW M Team WRT BMW M Hybrid V8GTP Marco Wittmann 99 2:01.324 3 4 13.339 0.036 110.975

033 Triarsi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTDPRO James Calado 100 2:01.344 10 11 13.359 0.020 110.957

28 Rs1 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Jan Heylen 101 2:01.518 8 15 13.533 0.174 110.798

80 Lone Star Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3GTD James Roe 102 2:01.540 8 9 13.555 0.022 110.778

65 Ford Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTDPRO Christopher Mies 103 2:01.546 10 13 13.561 0.006 110.772

16 Myers Riley Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3GTD Jenson Altzman 104 2:01.595 11 12 13.610 0.049 110.727

1 Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Max Hesse 105 2:01.595 10 11 13.610 0.000 110.727

81 DragonSpeed Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Giacomo Altoè 106 2:01.596 8 14 13.611 0.001 110.727

911 Manthey Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTDPRO Thomas Preining 107 2:01.623 9 15 13.638 0.027 110.702

16 Myers Riley Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3GTD Felipe Fraga 108 2:01.657 3 11 13.672 0.034 110.671

96 Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 EVOGTD Patrick Gallagher 109 2:01.657 4 8 13.672 0.000 110.671

12 Vasser Sullivan Racing Lexus RC F GT3GTD Frankie Montecalvo 110 2:01.682 4 11 13.697 0.025 110.648

64 Ford Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTDPRO Dennis Olsen 111 2:01.683 10 11 13.698 0.001 110.647
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96 Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 EVOGTD Francis Selldorff 112 2:01.778 7 9 13.793 0.095 110.561

62 Risi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Alessandro Pier Guidi 113 2:01.893 5 8 13.908 0.115 110.457

65 Ford Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTDPRO Sebastian Priaulx 114 2:01.894 5 6 13.909 0.001 110.456

28 Rs1 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Spencer Pumpelly 115 2:01.942 8 9 13.957 0.048 110.412

033 Triarsi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Riccardo Agostini 116 2:01.971 6 7 13.986 0.029 110.386

45 Wayne Taylor Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2GTD Trent Hindman 117 2:02.023 9 24 14.038 0.052 110.339

023 Triarsi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Onofrio Triarsi 118 2:02.058 6 9 14.073 0.035 110.307

9 Pfaff Motorsports Lamborghini Temerario GT3GTDPRO Franck Perera 119 2:02.110 5 6 14.125 0.052 110.260

70 Inception Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Frederik Schandorff 120 2:02.151 7 8 14.166 0.041 110.223

120 Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Adam Adelson 121 2:02.283 17 19 14.298 0.132 110.104

65 Ford Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTDPRO Frederic Vervisch 122 2:02.299 3 4 14.314 0.016 110.090

48 WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3GTDPRO Jason Hart 123 2:02.351 3 5 14.366 0.052 110.043

21 Af Corse Usa Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Simon Mann 124 2:02.405 4 5 14.420 0.054 109.995

023 Triarsi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Robert Megennis 125 2:02.704 9 10 14.719 0.299 109.727

19 van der Steur Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoGTD Rory van der Steur 126 2:02.737 4 6 14.752 0.033 109.697

64 Ford Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTDPRO Mike Rockenfeller 127 2:02.766 3 7 14.781 0.029 109.671

21 Af Corse Usa Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Lilou Wadoux Ducellier 128 2:02.848 3 8 14.863 0.082 109.598

70 Inception Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Brendan Iribe 129 2:02.893 4 8 14.908 0.045 109.558

36 DXDT Racing Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Mason Filippi 130 2:02.949 5 7 14.964 0.056 109.508

66 Gradient Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTD Joey Hand 131 2:03.033 8 15 15.048 0.084 109.433

36 DXDT Racing Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Salih Yoluc 132 2:03.106 8 9 15.121 0.073 109.368

1 Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 EVOGTDPRO Neil Verhagen 133 2:03.167 5 8 15.182 0.061 109.314

13 13 Autosport Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Lars Kern 134 2:03.248 3 3 15.263 0.081 109.242

28 Rs1 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Dillon Machavern 135 2:03.288 9 10 15.303 0.040 109.207

34 Conquest Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Manny Franco 136 2:03.435 4 8 15.450 0.147 109.077

912 Manthey 1St Phorm Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Ryan Hardwick 137 2:03.768 9 11 15.783 0.333 108.783

19 van der Steur Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoGTD Sébastien Baud 138 2:03.973 5 8 15.988 0.205 108.604

13 13 Autosport Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Orey Fidani 139 2:04.128 6 8 16.143 0.155 108.468

16 Myers Riley Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3GTD Sheena Monk 140 2:04.277 6 8 16.292 0.149 108.338

81 DragonSpeed Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Casper Stevenson 141 2:04.959 3 4 16.974 0.682 107.747

48 WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3GTDPRO Scott Noble 142 2:04.973 6 14 16.988 0.014 107.735

66 Gradient Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTD Jake Walker 143 2:04.996 6 7 17.011 0.023 107.715

66 Gradient Racing Ford Mustang GT3GTD Till Bechtolsheimer 144 2:06.088 2 5 18.103 1.092 106.782

81 DragonSpeed Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTD Henrik Hedman 145 2:07.702 5 10 19.717 1.614 105.432

9 Pfaff Motorsports Lamborghini Temerario GT3GTDPRO Sandy Mitchell 146 2:14.545 4 5 26.560 6.843 100.070

79 JDC-Miller MotorSports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Gerry Kraut 147 2

10 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Will Stevens 148 1
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3 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTDPRO Alexander Sims 149 
3 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTDPRO Marvin Kirchhöfer 150 

04 Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Toby Sowery 151 
4 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RGTDPRO Nico Varrone 152 
5 JDC-Miller MotorSports Porsche 963GTP Tijmen van der Helm 153 
6 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963GTP Matt Campbell 154 
7 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963GTP Laurin Heinrich 155 
8 Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Sebastian Alvarez 156 

27 Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoGTD Dudu Barrichello 157 
34 Conquest Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOGTD Albert Costa 158 
40 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing Cadillac V-Series.RGTP Colton Herta 159 
45 Wayne Taylor Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2GTD Danny Formal 160 
45 Wayne Taylor Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2GTD Graham Doyle 161 
59 RLL Team McLaren McLaren 720S GT3 EVOGTDPRO Nikita Johnson 162 
77 AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTDPRO Nick Tandy 163 
99 AO Racing ORECA LMP2 07LMP2 Jonny Edgar 164 

120 Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)GTD Callum Ilott 165 

Track Status: DRY
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